

## Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

11-7-1960

From: James S. McDonald, Jr.

James S. McDonald, Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

 $McDonald, Jr., J. \, S. \, (1960). \, From: James \, S. \, McDonald, Jr.. \, Retrieved \, from \, https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/760$ 

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



## CHURCH OF CHRIST

Post Office Box 64
301/South/Pinckney/
UNION, SOUTH CAROLINA

November 7, 1960

ELDERS
J. C. WILLIAMSON
JESSE HAM, SR.
WALTER AKERS

Mr. John Allen Chalk P. O. Box 474 Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear brother Chalk:

Brother John Meadows has written to apply for the work as the new preacher for the congregation meeting here. He has given your name for the purpose of reference to his work.

We are in a "mission" field. This congregation is self-supporting with very bright prospects for the future. A most successful building program has just been completed which will mean that the new preacher will need to continue to encourage the congregation of about 115 in liberal giving. This is not an easy field and will require a man who will be busy in the Lord's work. The church here supports the Herald of Truth and is not interested in a man who holds a view which opposes this work or the support of orphan homes and congregational cooperation.

We would appreciate your writing to us immediately your impression of brother Meadows and your opinion of his work and ability in light os the needs here.

Looking forward to hearing from you soon and thank you for your cooperation, we are

Yours in His service,

James S. McDonald, Jr., Evang.

For the Elders